## 505547436 06/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5594233

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| WESLEY JAMES WALL | 10/03/2018     |
| ADAM WALL         | 10/03/2018     |
| SHEKAIB ADAB      | 10/03/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | 1824930 ALBERTA LTD.           |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 561 ACHESON ROAD, 53016 HWY 60 |  |
| City:           | ACHESON                        |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | T7X 5A7                        |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16027081 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THAS167596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELLI JO WINKLER

SIGNATURE: /Kelli Jo Winkler/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=67596\_Assignment#page1.tif source=67596\_Assignment#page2.tif source=67596\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505547436 REEL: 049610 FRAME: 0353

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Wesley James Wall

4412 – 211 Street NW Edmonton, Alberta, T6M 2P3, CANADA Nationality: Canadian

Adam Wall

c/o 561 Acheson Road 53016 Hwy 60 Acheson, Alberta T7X 5A7 CANADA Nationality: Canadian

Shekaib Adab

c/o 561 Acheson Road 53016 Hwy 60 Acheson, Alberta T7X 5A7 CANADA Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

1824930 Alberta Ltd.

561 Acheson Road 53016 Hwy 60

Acheson, Alberta T7X 5A7 Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **PROTECTIVE COVER WITH PRESERVATIVE AGENT** which is found in the following patent applications:

- 1) US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/528,506 filed July 4, 2017;
- 2) US Patent Application No. 16/027,081 filed July 3, 2018; and
- 3) Canadian Patent Application no. 3,010,251 filed July 3, 2018

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreemen PATENIT brance

REEL: 049610 FRAME: 0354

| Signed this day of Octobe, 2018:                               |   |
|--|---|
| ASSIGNOR:  |   |
| Adam Wall  |   |
| Statement by Witness   |   |
| I was personally present and did see <b>Adam V</b> assignment. | Vall who is known to me execute the above |
| Witness Signature:   | Witness Address:                          |
| Name: Cancia Millian   |   |
|  |   |
| Signed this Barbara of October, 2018:                          |   |
| ASSIGNOR: Shekaib Adab   |   |
| Statement by Witness   |   |
| I was personally present and did see Sheka above assignment.   | ib Adab who is known to me execute the    |
| Witness Signature:   | Witness Address:                          |
| Name: Carres Millian   |   |

PATENT REEL: 049610 FRAME: 0355 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| Signed this Z day of _ | Och ber, 2018: |
|------------------------|----------------|
| ASSIGNOR               | 100            |
| Waster James Wall      |                |

# Statement by Witness

I was personally present and did see Wesley James Wall who is known to me execute the above assignment.

| Witness Si | ghature:     |
|------------|--------------|
| Name:      | Canan Millen |
| Address:   | <u></u>      |
|            |              |
|            |              |

PATENT REEL: 049610 FRAME: 0356